

## 2024 Thursday Swingers League Player Registration Form

To be completed by each league member. Please complete accordingly!

Name:			
Address:			
Phone:			
Email:			

This form is used for registering a player for the Chestnut Valley Thursday Swingers League for 2024. Make up play or rain checks will be agreed to by league leaders and Chestnut Valley should a rain out occur. The duration of this league is scheduled for 17 weeks.

Start date: May 9th, 2024 End date: September 5th, 2024

League Fee: \$ 595.00 (must be paid by May 9, 2024). Payment can be made via the phone, or in person at the Pro Shop. Checks should be made payable to "Chestnut Valley Golf Course"

- For a shotgun start, your league **must** have 36 players and your start time will be 5:30pm. Start times during Early/Late season could be moved to 5:00pm depending on available daylight if the league requests.
- Our Bar and Grill will be open until 9:00pm to serve you before or after play.
- Any weather-related replay must be scheduled by the league leader for the group on Tuesday/Wednesday at a like time and approved by Chestnut Valley management. There will be no refund for missed weeks.
- Chestnut Valley allows for substitutes for any paid league member at no charge.
- Please use respectable golf etiquette by repairing divots and ball marks, raking bunkers and keeping a good pace of play.
- All league rules and handicaps will be determined within each individual league and maintained by the league leader.
- If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Chestnut Valley Golf Course Management at any time by phone or email at <a href="manager@chestnutvalleygolf.com">manager@chestnutvalleygolf.com</a>.



## **Golf Cart Liability and Injury Disclaimer**

I, the undersigned, have read, understand, and agree to the information outlined above in this application. Furthermore, I acknowledge there is potential risk associated with participating in various club activities and/or utilizing facility equipment while presenting on the property; and I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Chestnut Valley and Chestnut Valley Holding, LLC its assigns an/or affiliated companies, principles, agents, independent contractors, and/or employees from any and all damages resulting from personal injury to myself, my family members and/or my guests present on the Chestnut Valley Property.

I agree to be responsible for damages to the Chestnut Valley Golf Course ("Chestnut Valley") provided golf carts and all damaged Chestnut Valley property while in my possession. I/we shall indemnify and hold Chestnut Valley harmless against all claims made by any other person who alleges injury or damage resulting in whole or in part of operation of Chestnut Valley golf cart by me, my passengers, and my guests. I waive for myself and my passenger(s) any claims or causes of action which I or they may sustain as a result of the operation of the Chestnut Valley golf cart. I acknowledge that I am familiar with the operation of golf carts. I have read the operation instructions and will operate Chestnut Valley golf cart in accordance with all operation instructions. I know and appreciate all the risks associated with the operation of a golf cart. I expressly assume the risk of injury resulting from the sole or comparative negligence of Chestnut Valley in connection with risks. I agree to permit operation of the Chestnut Valley golf cart only by person(s) who have a valid automobile driver's license. This agreement is required and will be kept on file for the 2024 golf season.

GOLF COURSE